P98000045397

THEODORE BELZ

4314 GLENDON DRIVE

VALRICO, FLORIDA 33594

(813) 654-4470

May 5, 1998

Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

400002527754--8 -05/18/98--01111--004

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the Articles of Incorporation for BELZ2000 and our check in the amount of \$122.50 for fees as follows:

Filing fees	\$ 35.00
Certified copy	52.50
Registered agent designation	35.00

Please send acknowledgment and charter number to us at our registered agents address below.

Thank you.

GAVE

CORRECT CORPRESSOR

DATE 5/20

DOC. EXAM BB

Sincerely yours,

(Individual incorporator)

6. DROCK MAY 2 0 1998

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION FOR

BELZ2000 INC.

For the purpose of forming a corporation under Florida law, the incorporator hereby adopts the following Article of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is BELZ2000 INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual.

98 MAY 18 AM IO: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation shall be to transact any and all lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 7,500 shares of single class common stock with a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00).

ARTICLE V - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this Corporation of the same kind, class, or series as that which they already hold, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof at the price at which is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI - SECTION 1244 PROVISION

The stock of this Corporation is intended to qualify under the requirements of section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and the regulations issued thereunder. Such actions as are necessary will be taken by the appropriate officers to accomplish this compliance.

ARTICLE VII - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the original registered agent for this corporation is

THOMAS R. SMITH, EA

13542 N FLORIDA AVENUE SUITE 210

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33613-3263

which is also the initial mailing address of the corporation.

ARTICLE VIII - DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have TWO (2) director(s), a number which may be changed from time to time according to the by-laws.

ARTICLE IX - INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the initial directors are

THEODORE S. BELZ 4314 GLENDON DRIVE, VALRICO, FLORIDA33594

CHRISTINE C. BELZ 4314 GLENDON DRIVE, VALRICO, FLORIDA 33594

ARTICLE X - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is

THEODORE BELZ 4314 GLENDON DRIVE VALRICO, FLORIDA 33594
Dated () Signed
STATE OF FLORIDA Christiene Bloco County of Hallsborous
Before me this day personally appeared Theoclore Betz + Christine Betz to acknowledge the forgoing Articles. Who are pursonally know to me
Sworn and subscribed this 8th day of
CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.
Having been named in the Articles of Incorporation for BELZ2000 to accept service of process for said corporation at the address indicated below. I hereby agree to act in the capacity, and further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.
Name: THOMAS R. SMITH, EA
Address: 13542 N FLORIDA AVENUE SUITE 210
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33613-3263
Dated 5/8/98 Signature thomas Anith